
Region ESD Organization Name District Contacts (iGrants 
& main grant contact)

Email

Central WA (ESD Regions 171 & 105) 171 Cashmere School District Angela Allred aallred@cashmere.wednet.edu
Central WA (ESD Regions 171 & 105) 105 Highland School District Mindy Schultz mschultz@highland.wednet.edu
Central WA (ESD Regions 171 & 105) 105 Kittitas School District Angela Von Essen angela_vonessen@ksd403.org
Central WA (ESD Regions 171 & 105) 105 Mount Adams School District Curtis Guaglianone

Julie Schillreff
cguaglianone@masd209.org
jschillreff@masd209.org 

Central WA (ESD Regions 171 & 105) 105 Selah School District Shane Backlund shanebacklund@selahschools.org
Central WA (ESD Regions 171 & 105) 171 Soap Lake School District Sunshine Pray spray@slschools.org
Central WA (ESD Regions 171 & 105) 105 Thorp School District Andrew Perkins perkinsa@thorpschools.org

Central WA (ESD Regions 171 & 105)
105 Toppenish School District

Casceila Miller
Brenda Mallonee

millerc@thorpschools.org
bmallonee@toppenish.wednet.edu

Central WA (ESD Regions 171 & 105) 105 Union Gap School District Lisa Gredvig lgredvig@uniongap.org
Central WA (ESD Regions 171 & 105) 105 Wahluke School District Andrew Harlow anharlow@wahluke.net
Central WA (ESD Regions 171 & 105) 105 Yakima School District Will Sarett Sarett.Will@ysd7.org
Eastern WA (ESDs 123, 101) 101 Benge School District Mick Miller mmiller@esd101.net
Eastern WA (ESDs 123, 101) 123 Candy Mountain Academy Chuck Fleming cfleming@esd123.org
Eastern WA (ESDs 123, 101) 123 Columbia (Walla Walla) School District Todd Hilberg todd.hilberg@csd400.org
Eastern WA (ESDs 123, 101) 123 Finley Schol District Bryan Long blong@finleysd.org
Western WA (ESDs 113, 112, 114, 121, 189) 114 Crescent School District Kathryn Middlestead kmiddlestead@csd313.org
Western WA (ESDs 113, 112, 114, 121, 189) 113 Elma School District Jane Allaire jallaire@eagles.edu
Western WA (ESDs 113, 112, 114, 121, 189) 189 Lopez School District Edward Murray emurray@lopezislandschool.org
Western WA (ESDs 113, 112, 114, 121, 189) 189 Mount Vernon School District Ismael Vivanco ivivanco@mvsd320.org
Western WA (ESDs 113, 112, 114, 121, 189) 114 North Mason School District Dana Rosenbach drosenbach@northmasonschools.org
Western WA (ESDs 113, 112, 114, 121, 189) 113 North Thurston School District Monty Sabin msabin@nthurston.k12.wa.us
Western WA (ESDs 113, 112, 114, 121, 189) 113 Oakville School District Rich Staley rstaley@oakvilleschools.org
Western WA (ESDs 113, 112, 114, 121, 189) 113 Olympia School District Emmie San Nicolas esannicolas@osd.wednet.edu

Western WA (ESDs 113, 112, 114, 121, 189)
121 (Charter) Rainier Valley Leadership Academy

Chastity Catchings
Oruba Anthony

CHASTITY.CATCHINGS@MYRVLA.ORG
oruba.anthony@myrvla.org

Western WA (ESDs 113, 112, 114, 121, 189) 112 Vancouver School District Lindsey Maehlum lindsey.maehlum@vansd.org
Western WA (ESDs 113, 112, 114, 121, 189) 113 Winlock School District Garry Cameron gcameron@winlock.wednet.edu

Organization/Role Contacts Email
OSPI Jon Mishra jon.mishra@k12.wa.us
Central WA Region - Grantee Support
     (ESDs 171 & 105)

Jeanette Ozuna jeanette.ozuna@esd105.org

Western WA Region - Grantee Support
     (ESDs 113, 112, 114, 121, 189)

Sharon Bower sbower@waleadershipacademy.org 

Eastern WA Region - Grantee Support
     (ESDs 123, 101)

Susan Bell susan.bell31@outlook.com

Statewide Project Management Support - Association of 
Educational Service Districts (AESD) 

Jessica Vavrus jvavrus@waesd.org

Association of Washington School Principals (AWSP) Scott Seaman scott@awsp.org
Washington Association of School Administrators (WASA) Joel Aune

Mike Nelson
jaune@wasa-oly.org
mnelson@wasa-oly.org

Washington Education Association (WEA) Sally McNair SMcNair@WashingtonEA.org
Washington State School Directors' Association (WSSDA) Tim Garchow t.garchow@wssda.org

Expert Consultants
National Association of Year Round Schools David Hornak DHORNAK@hpsk12.net
Author, Summer vs. School James Pedersen jamesmpedersen1@gmail.com

2021/22 OSPI Balanced/Modified Calendar Initiative - Planning Grant Recipients & State/Regional Supporters
(2/28/22 update)
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